

3rd Sub. S.B. 80

RECODIFICATION OF SPECIAL DISTRICTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

MARCH 3, 1998 4:18 PM

Representative **Brian Allen** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 7, Line 10
Lilac 3-2-98: After "(1)" insert "(a)"
2. Page 7, Line 16
Lilac 3-2-98: After "or" delete "erecting or"
3. Page 7, Line 16a
Lilac 3-2-98: At the beginning of line 16a delete "burying" and insert "the underground installation of an" and after "utility" delete "lines" and insert "line or the conversion to underground of an existing electric utility line"
4. Page 7, Line 19
Lilac 3-2-98: After line 19 insert:

"(b) Each county service area that supplies the service of the underground installation of an electric utility line or the conversion to underground of an existing electric utility line shall, in installing or converting the line, provide advance notice to and coordinate with the utility that owns the line."
5. Page 23, Line 13a
Lilac 3-2-98: After "(r)" delete "erecting or burying electric utility lines" and insert "the underground installation of an electric utility line or the conversion to underground of an existing electric utility line"
6. Page 36, Line 15a
Lilac 3-2-98: At the beginning of line 15a after "as" delete "described in the petition or in the resolution under Subsection 17B-2-203(1)(c)" and insert "approved at the election"